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Professional Fees Dr Joshua Ebsworthy  

 

I offer mixed billing services from Quinns Mindarie Super Clinic.  

Current as of 1/7/2024 

 

Payment must be made at the time of the consultation by cash, EFTPOS or credit card. QMSC uses the 

Easyclaim service, and your Medicare rebate will return to your account, almost immediately, after 

swiping your EFTPOS card. Ensure your details are registered with Medicare. If you have not previously 

provided Medicare with your bank account details, please, click here to register with Medicare online.   

You will be asked to pay any outstanding accounts before any future appointments can be made.  

 

Ensuring appropriate appointment types are used, is one way to reduce the cost of healthcare. This is a 

collaborative arrangement and I appreciate your assistance in choosing the right appointment type for 

your needs. 

 

If you have a chronic health condition/s consider using 3 monthly chronic disease management review 

appointments, health assessments and home medication reviews. I have committed to bulk bill these 

appointments (accepting your Medicare rebate only as payment) for management of your chronic 

condition/s and find these a valuable resource to improve your care. When on a chronic disease 

management plan, you are still able to book regular appointments whenever required for other 

concerns. 
 
Thank you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.medicareaustralia.gov.au/public/online-services/index.jsp
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Bulk billed appts 

available for the 

following patients 

or types of appts 

only 

Excludes travel 

consultations & 

Saturdays (see 

below for private 

fees) 

 

• DVA Gold Card holders  

• DVA White Card holders for the specified condition/s only 

• Children under 16 years of age (skin check appointments excluded) 

• COVID-19 and Influenza Vaccinations 

• Regular ongoing dressings (after the initial consultation & no other matters) 

• Routine INR testing & injections (no other matters) e.g. B12, Prolia etc. 

• If eligible under Medicare, the following appts will also be bulk billed:  

Chronic Disease Management (often called GP Management Plan or Care Plan), Health 
Assessments & Home Medication Reviews 

 

Concessional 

Private Fee Appts 

(reduced gap)  

• Health Care Card holders 

• Pension Concession Card holders 

• Skin check appointments for all children under 16 years, concession and 
pension card holders 

• Repeat routine scripts and referrals to an existing specialist (excludes pain 
medications & potential drugs of dependency). 

Full Private fees 

(non-concessional) 

• All non-concessional card holders (includes for skin check appointments) 

• All travel consultations 

• All children 16 years and above 

• All other appts NOT covered in the bulk billing eligibility box above 

Out of pocket costs 

for surgical 

procedures. 

Concessional rate 

for those under 16 

years or concession 

card holders. 

Out of pocket costs for general surgical procedures.   
See special procedure list for iron infusions, venesection, Implanon 
insertion/removal and Tier descriptors below.  

✓ Procedural fee Tier 1 – non concessional     $50.00 

✓ Procedural fee Tier 1- Concessional             $30.00 

✓ Procedural fee Tier 2 – non concessional     $90.00 

✓ Procedural fee Tier 2- Concessional             $75.00 

✓ Procedural fee Tier 3- non concessional     $195.00 

✓ Procedural fee Tier 3- Concessional           $130.00 

✓ I will advise on estimated procedural fees at the time of discussing the 

procedure. 
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Consultation 
 

Total Fee Medicare 
rebate 

Your Out Of Pocket 

Level A Non-Concessional $46.00 $19.60 $26.40 

Level A – Concessional $37.00 $19.60 $17.40 

Level B Non-Concessional (less than 20 
mins) 

$94.00 $42.85 $51.15 

Level B Concessional (less than 20 mins) $72.00 $42.85 $29.15 

Level C Non-Concessional (20-39 mins) $188.00 $82.90 $105.10 

Level C Concessional (20-39 mins) $139.00 $82.90 $56.10 

Level D Non-Concessional (at least 40 
mins) 

$266.50 $122.15 $144.35 

Level D Concessional (at least 40 mins) $205.00 $122.15 $82.85 

Skin Check Appt: Non-Concessional <20 

mins 

Skin Check Appt: Non-Concessional 20-40 
mins 

$94.00 
$188.00 

$42.85 
$82.90 

$51.15 
$105.10 

Skin Check Appt: Concessional <20 mins 

Skin Check Appt: Concessional 20-40 mins 

$72.00 
$139.00 

$42.85 
$82.90 

$29.15 
$56.10 

Mental Health Care Plans > 20 mins Non-
Concessional 

Depends on  
Consult length 

Depends on 
consult 
length 

~$100-$150 depends 
on consult length 

Mental Health Care Plans > 20 mins 
Concessional 

Depends on  
Consult length 

Depends on 
consult 
length 

~$60-$85 depends on 
consult length 

Mental Health Care Plan Review 
Non-Concessional 

$182.00 $81.70 $100.30 

Mental Health Care Plan Review  
Concessional 

$137.00 $81.70 $55.30 

Mental Health Care Consult > 20 mins 
 Non-Concessional 

$182.00 $81.70 $100.30 

Mental Health Care Consult > 20 mins 
Concessional 

137.00 $81.70 $55.30 

Travel consultation < 20 mins 
Travel consultation 20-40 mins 

$110.00 
$220.00 

$42.85 
$82.90 

$67.15 
$137.10 

Saturday appointments 8-1pm  Level A  $60.00 $19.60 $40.40 

Saturday appointments 8-1pm  Level B $110 $42.85 $67.15 

Saturday appointments 8-1pm  Level C $220.00 $82.90 $137.10 
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SPECIAL PROCEDURES & GAP FEES       From 8th July 2024  
Note: Concessional Rates Do Not Apply On Saturdays  

Consultation  Total Fee   Medicare pays  Out of Pocket 
Gap  

Venesection Non-Concessional  (Level C + 13757)  
Venesection Concessional   (Level C + 13757)  

$298.00  
$225.00  

$153.55  
$166.00  

$144.45  
$71.45  

Iron Infusions Non-Concessional (Level C)  
Iron Infusions Concessional (Level C)  

$240.00  
$165.00  

$82.90  
$82.90  

$157.10  
$82.10  

Implanon insertion (Level C + 14206) Non Concessional  
Implanon insertion (Level C + 14206) Concessional  

$187.40  
$157.40  

$117.40  
$117.40  

$70.00  
$40.00  

Implanon removal (Level C + 30062) Non Concessional  
Implanon removal (Level C + 30062) Concessional  

$231.75  
$216.75  

$141.75  
$141.75  

$90.00  
$75.00  

Implanon Changeover (Level C + 14206 +/- 30062) Non-Concessional  
  
Implanon Changeover (Level C + 14206 +/- 30062) Concessional  

$227.40  
  
$212.40  

$117.40 to $176.25 
  
$117.40 to $176.25  

$110.00  
            
 $95.00  

Procedures   
 Tier 1 Complexity Non-Concessional  
Examples include one skin biopsy, incision/drainage of a simple cyst, 
cryotherapy   

Total procedural 
fee $50.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$50.00   

Procedures   
 Tier 1 Complexity Concessional  
Examples include one skin biopsy, incision/drainage of a simple cyst, 
cryotherapy  

Total procedural 
fee 30.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$30.00   

Procedures  
Tier 2 Complexity Non-Concessional  
Examples include: Multiple skin biopsies, laceration repairs, excision of 
cysts, skin lesions, lipomas and tumours etc  

Total procedural 
fee 90.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$90.00   

Procedures  
Tier 2 Complexity  Concessional  
Examples include: Multiple skin biopsies, laceration repairs, excision of 
cysts, skin lesions, lipomas and tumours etc  

Total procedural 
fee 75.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$75.00  

Procedures  
Tier 3 Complexity Non Concessional  
Examples include excision of multiple lesions, ingrown toenail surgery, 
excisional treatment for melanoma, complex cyst/tumour removal, 
complex laceration repairs, head, face and neck excisions etc  

Total procedural 
fee 195.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$195.00   

Procedures  
Tier 3 Complexity Concessional  
Examples include excision of multiple lesions, ingrown toenail surgery, 
excisional treatment for melanoma, complex cyst/tumour removal, 
complex laceration repairs, head, face and neck excisions etc  

Total procedural 
fee 130.00  

No Medicare 
rebate  

$130.00  

Specialist dressings available at an extra cost if required/requested  
Examples include Inodine, Silver dressings etc.  

$10.00 -$20.00  
   

No Medicare 
rebate  

$10.00-$20.00  
   
  

 


