Professional Fees Dr Joshua Ebsworthy

I offer mixed billing services from Quinns Mindarie Super Clinic.

Current as of 1/7/2024

Payment must be made at the time of the consultation by cash, EFTPOS or credit card. QMSC uses the Easyclaim service, and your Medicare rebate will return to your account, almost immediately, after swiping your EFTPOS card. Ensure your details are registered with Medicare. If you have not previously provided Medicare with your bank account details, please, click here to register with Medicare online. You will be asked to pay any outstanding accounts before any future appointments can be made.

Ensuring appropriate appointment types are used, is one way to reduce the cost of healthcare. This is a collaborative arrangement and I appreciate your assistance in choosing the right appointment type for your needs.

If you have a chronic health condition/s consider using 3 monthly chronic disease management review appointments, health assessments and home medication reviews. I have committed to bulk bill these appointments (accepting your Medicare rebate only as payment) for management of your chronic condition/s and find these a valuable resource to improve your care. When on a chronic disease management plan, you are still able to book regular appointments whenever required for other concerns.

Thank you.

[
Bulk billed appts available for the	DVA Gold Card holders				
following patients	 DVA White Card holders for the specified condition/s only 				
or types of appts	 Children under 16 years of age (skin check appointments excluded) 				
only	COVID-19 and Influenza Vaccinations				
	 Regular ongoing dressings (after the initial consultation & no other matters) 				
Excludes travel					
consultations &	Routine INR testing & injections (no other matters) e.g. B12, Prolia etc.				
Saturdays (see	• If eligible under Medicare, the following appts will also be bulk billed:				
below for private	nic Disease Management (often called GP Management Plan or Care Plan), Health				
fees)	sessments & Home Medication Reviews				
Concessional	Health Care Card holders				
Private Fee Appts	Pension Concession Card holders				
(reduced gap)	 Skin check appointments for all children under 16 years, concession and pension card holders 				
	 Repeat routine scripts and referrals to an existing specialist (excludes pain medications & potential drugs of dependency). 				
Full Private fees	All non-concessional card holders (includes for skin check appointments)				
(non-concessional)	All travel consultations				
	All children 16 years and above				
	All other appts NOT covered in the bulk billing eligibility box above				
Out of pocket costs	Out of pocket costs for general surgical procedures. See special procedure list for iron infusions, venesection, Implanon				
for surgical	insertion/removal and Tier descriptors below.				
procedures.	✓ Procedural fee Tier 1 – non concessional \$50.00				
Concessional rate	✓ Procedural fee Tier 1- Concessional \$30.00				
for those under 16	✓ Procedural fee Tier 2 – non concessional \$90.00				
years or concession	 ✓ Procedural fee Tier 2- Concessional \$75.00 				
card holders.	✓ Procedural fee Tier 3- non concessional \$195.00				
	✓ Procedural fee Tier 3- Concessional \$130.00				
	\checkmark I will advise on estimated procedural fees at the time of discussing the				
	procedure.				

Consultation	Total Fee	Medicare	Your Out Of Pocket	
		rebate		
Level A Non-Concessional	\$46.00	\$19.60	\$26.40	
Level A – Concessional	\$37.00	\$19.60	\$17.40	
Level B Non-Concessional (less than 20	\$94.00	\$42.85	\$51.15	
mins)				
Level B Concessional (less than 20 mins)	\$72.00	\$42.85	\$29.15	
Level C Non-Concessional (20-39 mins)	\$188.00	\$82.90	\$105.10	
Level C Concessional (20-39 mins)	\$139.00	\$82.90	\$56.10	
Level D Non-Concessional (at least 40	\$266.50	\$122.15	\$144.35	
mins)				
Level D Concessional (at least 40 mins)	\$205.00	\$122.15	\$82.85	
Skin Check Appt: Non-Concessional <20	\$94.00	\$42.85	\$51.15	
mins	\$188.00	\$82.90	\$105.10	
Skin Check Appt: Non-Concessional 20-40				
mins				
Skin Check Appt: Concessional <20 mins	\$72.00	\$42.85	\$29.15	
Skin Check Appt: Concessional 20-40 mins	\$139.00	\$82.90	\$56.10	
Mental Health Care Plans > 20 mins Non-	Depends on	Depends on	~\$100-\$150 depends	
Concessional	Consult length	consult	on consult length	
		length		
Mental Health Care Plans > 20 mins	Depends on	Depends on	~\$60-\$85 depends on	
Concessional	Consult length	consult	consult length	
		length		
Mental Health Care Plan Review	\$182.00	\$81.70	\$100.30	
Non-Concessional				
Mental Health Care Plan Review	\$137.00	\$81.70	\$55.30	
Concessional				
Mental Health Care Consult > 20 mins	\$182.00	\$81.70	\$100.30	
Non-Concessional				
Mental Health Care Consult > 20 mins	137.00	\$81.70	\$55.30	
Concessional				
Travel consultation < 20 mins	\$110.00	\$42.85	\$67.15	
Travel consultation 20-40 mins	\$220.00	\$82.90	\$137.10	
Saturday appointments 8-1pm Level A	\$60.00	\$19.60	\$40.40	
Saturday appointments 8-1pm Level B	\$110	\$42.85	\$67.15	
Saturday appointments 8-1pm Level C	\$220.00	\$82.90	\$137.10	

SPECIAL PROCEDURES & GAP FEES From 8th July 2024 Note: Concessional Rates Do Not Apply On Saturdays						
Total Fee		Out of Pocket				
		Gap				
\$298.00	\$153.55	\$144.45				
\$225.00	\$166.00	\$71.45				
\$240.00	\$82.90	\$157.10				
\$165.00	\$82.90	\$82.10				
\$187.40	\$117.40	\$70.00				
\$157.40	\$117.40	\$40.00				
\$231.75	\$141.75	\$90.00				
\$216.75	\$141.75	\$75.00				
\$227.40	\$117.40 to \$176.25	\$110.00				
\$212.40	\$117.40 to \$176.25	\$95.00				
Total procedural	No Medicare	\$50.00				
fee \$50.00	rebate					
		\$30.00				
fee 30.00	rebate					
Total procedural	No Medicare	\$90.00				
fee 90.00	rebate					
Total procedural	No Medicare	\$75.00				
fee 75.00	rebate					
Total procedural	No Medicare	\$195.00				
fee 195.00	rebate					
		\$130.00				
fee 130.00	rebate					
\$10.00 -\$20.00	No Medicare	\$10.00-\$20.00				
J10.00 - J20.00	NU MICUICAI C					
	Apply On Satu Total Fee \$298.00 \$225.00 \$240.00 \$165.00 \$165.00 \$187.40 \$231.75 \$216.75 \$227.40 \$212.40 Total procedural fee \$50.00 Total procedural fee \$0.00 Total procedural fee 90.00 Total procedural fee 75.00 Total procedural fee 195.00	Apply On SaturdaysTotal FeeMedicare pays\$298.00\$153.55\$225.00\$166.00\$240.00\$82.90\$165.00\$82.90\$165.00\$82.90\$187.40\$117.40\$157.40\$117.40\$231.75\$141.75\$216.75\$141.75\$227.40\$117.40 to \$176.25\$212.40\$117.40 to \$176.25Total procedural fee \$50.00No Medicare rebateTotal procedural fee 90.00No Medicare 				